

## Coerver Coaching Just for Girls Kicks Off at JC Sports on March 2nd

Coerver Coaching, the world-renowned soccer training program, is thrilled to announce the launch of its exclusive technical program designed just for girls.

HOUSTON, TX, UNITED STATES, February 22, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Coerver Coaching, the worldrenowned soccer training program, is thrilled to announce the launch of its exclusive 12-week technical program designed "Just for girls", starting on March 2nd at JC Sports. This program is a unique opportunity for young female athletes to enhance their technical skills and build confidence in a supportive environment.

Developed in partnership with legendary professional soccer player <u>Kristine Lilly</u>, this program focuses on improving individual technical skills while emphasizing teamwork and collaboration. With an environment tailored specifically for girls, participants will feel free to make mistakes, learn from them, and grow both as players and teammates.

Coerver Coaching is recognized as the number one soccer coaching program in the world, and our partnership with

just for girls

Coerver Just For Girls



Adidas reflects our commitment to providing top-tier training and resources. Due to the program's immense success and popularity in Houston last year, where it quickly sold out, we

are excited to kick off our second season.

"Spaces are limited, so we encourage families to sign up now," shares Cesar Coronel, Director of Coerver Coaching in Houston and Mexico. "This program is not only about technical skill development; it's about empowering our young girls to become confident athletes in a nurturing environment."

JC Sports is proud to be the only fully licensed soccer center in South Texas to offer the Coerver Coaching curriculum, making this a truly special opportunity for local girls aged 7-14.

Don't miss your chance to be part of this exceptional program! Sign up now via the link below: <u>https://www.jcsportshouston.com/coerver-soccer-just-for-girls</u>

For further information, please contact: Cesar Coronel Director, Coerver Coaching cesar@coerver.com

Join us at JC Sports and experience the benefits of Coerver Coaching Just for Girls! Let's kick off a new season of growth, confidence, and fun on the field!

Cesar Coronel JC Sports Houston +1 281-624-6867 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook Instagram TikTok

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/788201572

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire<sup>™</sup>, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.